503981586 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SEBASTIAN	03/23/2015
TIMOTHY STEPHENS	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293900

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: HAROLD FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14952.0468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AISHA GOINS
SIGNATURE:	/Aisha Goins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=0468_Assignment#page1.tif source=0468_Assignment#page2.tif source=0468_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503981586 REEL: 039861 FRAME: 0477

Attorney Docket No: 14952.0468 P1 / MIT Case 16477L

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas Sebastian of Waltham, MA and Timothy Stephens of West Chaltham, MA, hereby assign to: Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue. Cambridge, MA 02142; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DISCRETE BYPASS PARTICLE CONCENTATOR, filed March 21, 2014, and assigned U.S. Application Number 61/969,038, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at <u>Louispiez</u> , <u>212</u>
this 27" day of Moreh	,20_15
	LS.
Thomas Sebastian	
Address: 4905 Steams Hill I	Rd. Waltham, MA 02451
City of Lexinology :	
1.88.	
Country of United States :	
Signature witnessed by:	
<u> </u>	WITNESS: SACA STANDED SELVENT SALEND, MAR 21970
Signature witnessed by:	
<u>3/23/15</u> Date	WITNESS: Address: Well Doyle Address: U. Sunden Rd. Suden, MA 01776

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and	scal at CHATTIAN, MA.
this 24 day of NA RECH	<u>k</u> , 20 1	255
		LS.
Timothy Stephen's	36	
Address: 190 Barn Hill RD.	West Chathan	, MA 02669
WestChaller		
City of Massachusetts:		
Country of Daynista ble		
Signature witnessed by:		
March 24 2015	WITNESS:	Karly m. Musix
Date	Printed Name	11
	Address:	168 Old Harbon Rd
		Charham ma 02133
		The fact of the fa
Signature witnessed by:		
College Contract and		
March 24,2015	WITNESS:	Patricia (Detradia
Date	Printed Nam	e: Patricia 15 DeTrapha
	Address:	1013 Old Harbox Rd
		Chathan ma ozce33

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039861 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 08/29/2016